

Hunting Test Premium List

GCWC Fall Hunt Tests

SATURDAY October 12, 2024 8 am Event # 2024371216

SUNDAY October 13, 2024 8 am Event # 2024371215

Mapleglen Farms Hunting Preserve

4964 Enterprise Rd., West Alexandria, OH 45381 Owner: Mr. Dow Ulrich (937) 787-3949

This Hunting Test is held under Rules and Regulations of the



ALL TESTS OPEN TO ALL AKC REGISTRABLE POINTING BREEDS BITCHES IN SEASON WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO RUN AKC APPROVED TRACKING COLLARS ARE PERMITTED

ENTRIES LIMITED to the number of dogs that can be judged during all available daylight hours, and entries will close when the limit is reached if this occurs prior to specified closing time.

MAIL ADVANCE ENTRIES WITH CHECK (payable to GCWC) TO HUNT TEST SECRETARY:

Kathy Ferguson, 626 Riddle Rd., Cincinnati, OH 45220

*Email entries accepted but payment must be received before closing or dog will not be entered.

Payment also accepted by Paypal on the www.cincyweimclub.com site.

ENTRIES WILL CLOSE at 6:00 P.M. EST, Thursday, October 10, 2024 at 626 Riddle Rd., Cincinnati, OH 45220. Drawing for Running Order will take place at 7:00 P.M. EST, Thursday, October 10, 2024 at same address.

ENTRY FEES: PRIZES:

Junior Hunter \$50.00 Standard AKC rosettes awarded to Senior Hunter \$50.00 all dogs receiving a qualifying score Master Hunter \$50.00

COURSES & BIRDS: Tests will be run on a single course with bird field.

Quail and/or Chukar will be used for all tests.

BLAZE ORANGE ATTIRE IS REQUIRED: All participants who will be on the course must wear prominent blaze orange attire (outer jacket, shirt, vest, or hat)

Potable water is available on the grounds.

JUDGES & TESTS TO BE JUDGED:

SATURDAY 8 am Event # 2024371216

Jan Hare (Pickerington, OH) & Heather Hauser (Columbus, OH)
Master Hunter 8am
Senior Hunter to follow Master
Junior Hunter to follow Senior

SUNDAY 8 am Event # 2024371215

Jan Hare (Pickerington, OH) & Willie Stevens Jr. (Canal Winchester, OH)
Master Hunter 8am
Senior Hunter to follow Master
Junior Hunter to follow Senior

OFFICIAL GUNNERS: Jamie Knowles, Dennis Cunningham, Mark Worley

HUNTING TEST COMMITTEE:

Chair: Michelle Nowacki 1009 Prestige Way, Batavia, OH 45103

Secretary: Kathy Ferguson 626 Riddle Rd., Cincinnati, OH 45220

(513) 290-2214

emailkathyf@gmail.com

Members: Billie Thompson, Chris Price, Donna Price, Lisa Ware, Jan Hare

GCWC OFFICERS:

President Michelle Nowacki 1009 Prestige Way, Batavia OH 45103
Vice-President Billie Thompson 4155 McLean Dr., Cincinnati OH 45255
Secretary Kathy Ferguson 626 Riddle Rd., Cincinnati OH 45220
Treasurer Colleen Horn 1235 Bondick Ct., Cincinnati OH 45230

Directions from Dayton, Ohio: State Rt 35, west of Dayton to Enterprise Rd. South, continue south on Enterprise to 4964 Enterprise Rd. Entrance will have sign with Mapleglen Farms Hunting Preserve.

DOG FRIENDLY LODGING:

Holiday Inn Express, Brookville (20 min drive)	(937) 833-9998
Best Western, Richmond IN (30 min drive)	(866) 599-6674
Days Inn, Richmond IN (30 min drive)	(765) 966-4900

Official American Kennel Club® HUNT TEST Entry Form

Official American Kenne	I Club a HOM I	1 E 3 1 E II II Y F O I I I I			
Club: Greater Cincinnati Weimaraner Club		Saturday, October 1	2, 2024	Event # 2024371216	
Location: Mapleglen Farms Hunting Preserve		Sunday, October 13	, 2024	Event # 2024371215	
4964 Enterprise Rd., West Alexandria, OH 45381 (circle all test dates & event #'s you wish to enter)		t #'s you wish to enter)			
Event Type: Hunt Test		·			
Enter in Stake/Test: Junior Hunter (\$50 each stake) Senior Hunter (\$50 each stake) Master Hunter (\$50 each) (circle one)					
AKC [®] No.	Foreign & List C			I enclose entry fees in the amount of: \$	-
Name of Jr. Handler (if any):				Jr. Handler#:	
Dog's Registered Name:					
Breed:	Call Name:		Sex:	Date of Birth:	
Sire:				•	
Dam:					
Name of Breeder:					
Actual Owner(s):					
Owner's Address:					
Name of Handler:					
AKC Rules, Regulations, Policies and Guidelines are available on the American Kennel Club website: www.akc.org					
Telephone:	F	mail:			
i diapriorio.	[[iiiaii.			